RESOLUTION

P.O. Box 2008, New Britain, Connecticut 06050 (203) 827-7700

concerning

ESTABLISHMENT OF THE INSTITUTE FOR CLASSROOM COMPUTING

at

SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

March 8, 1991

WHEREAS, Computer assisted instruction and computer assisted classroom management is becoming an increasingly used tool in K-12 classrooms, and

WHEREAS, Instruction in the effective uses of such technology is critical to the academic preparation of teachers for the K-12 environment, and

WHEREAS, Teacher preparation faculty at Southern Connecticut State University are capable of providing effective instruction in this critical area, and

WHEREAS, Southern Connecticut State University has received a grant from the IBM Corporation to equip a networked computer laboratory for instruction in classroom computing, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Institute for Classroom Computing be established at Southern Connecticut State University and in conjunction with various departments in the Schools of Education and Arts and Sciences shall provide administrative support and leadership for instruction (both credit and non-credit), research, and service in the use of computer technology in K-12 classroom settings, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Institute for Classroom Computing shall be headed by a director who shall report and be responsible to the Vice President for Academic Affairs of Southern Connecticut State University, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Institute for Classroom Computing may receive grants and contracts from sources outside the University providing that all funds so realized be deposited in University accounts established for the Institute and expended exclusively for Institute purposes, and be it

RESOLVED, That the Institute for Classroom Instruction shall go out of existence on June 30, 1995, unless specific action to the contrary is taken by the Board of Trustees of the Connecticut State University.

A Certified True Copy

Dallas K. Beal President

